Holdings Limited (the “Company”) dated 30 July 2010 in relation to the Acquisition. Unless

otherwise expressly indicated, the capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meaning

as those defined in the Announcement.

Apart from the information which has already announced by the Board in the Announcement,

the Board would also like to announce that on 2 August 2010, a supplemental agreement has

been entered into among Easyrich, Mr. Poon, the Vendor and the Warrantors that instead of

transferring the Poon Shares to the Vendor, Mr. Poon shall settle the consideration for the

Second Sale Shares in cash upon Completion.

2

Assuming there being no other change in the shareholding structure of the Company

(other than those as contemplated under the Agreement), the following table sets out the

shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and before

Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion and the allotment and issue of the

Consideration Shares:

Shareholders

As at the date of

this announcement

and before Completion

Immediately after Completion

and the allotment and issue

of the Consideration Shares

No. of Shares

Approximate

Percentage No. of Shares

Approximate

percentage

Mr. Poon Sum (Note 1) 182,770,453 4.96% 182,770,453 4.89%

Mr. Poon Sau Tin (Note 2) 35,334,916 0.96% 35,334,916 0.94%

Ever Source (Note 3) 377,794,558 10.25% 377,794,558 10.09%

Public Shareholders 3,088,646,359 83.83% 3,088,646,359 82.50%

Vendor Nil Nil 59,118,571 1.58%

Total 3,684,546,286 100.00% 3,743,664,857 100%

Notes:

1. Mr. Poon Sum is the chairman of the Company and is one of the purchasers under the Agreement.

2. Mr. Poon Sau Tin is the elder brother of Mr. Poon Sum.

3. The issued share capital of Ever Source Enterprises Limited is beneficially owned as to 50% by Time

Concord Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and indirectly owned by a

discretionary trust, the beneficiaries of which are family members of Mr. Poon Sum, and as to 50% by

Guidance Investments Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and indirectly owned

by a discretionary trust, the beneficiaries of which are family members of Mr. Poon Sau Tin.